## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
N		Name	Execution Date
IEX Corporation 01/03/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	NICE Systems Technologies Inc.		
Street Address:	2425 N. Central Expressway		
City:	Richardson		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75080		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number			
Application Number:     10224734       CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: 6468780801			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 646-878-0800			
Phone: 646-878-0800			
Email: USPTO@pczlaw.com			
Correspondent Name:Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLPAddress Line 1:1500 Broadway			a a
Address Line 1:			
Address Line 2:	12th Floor	EW YORK 10036	
	12th Floor	EW YORK 10036	
Address Line 2:	12th Floor New York, N	EW YORK 10036 P-9686-US1	
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	12th Floor New York, N NUMBER:		

## SECRETARY OF STATE



I, ROSS MILLER, the duly elected and qualified Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that I am, by the laws of said State, the custodian of the records relating to filings by corporations, limited-liability companies, limited partnerships, limited-liability partnerships, and business trusts pursuant to Title 7 of the Nevada Revised Statutes which are either presently in a status of good standing or were in good standing for a time period subsequent of 1976 and am the proper officer to execute this certificate.

I further certify that there was filed in this office on December 31, 2012

ARTICLES OF MERGER merging MERCED SYSTEMS, INC. (A DELAWARE CORPORATION) into IEX CORPORATION (A NEVADA CORPORATION) Changing name to NICE SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGIES INC.



Certified By: Christine Rakow Certificate Number: C20130103-1662 You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov/ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on January 3, 2013.

' Corr

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State

RECORDED: 01/13/2013

REEL: 029617 FRAME: 0865